

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- C case 70/23

CIS no: 69/2023

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 03/10/23

The complainant is present with his Ld. Advocate.

The complainant is examined on S.A. and is discharged.

Perused the initial depositions on S.A. and other materials on record.

Considered.

In my view whether exists sufficient grounds to proceed against the accused persons can best be determined if the matter be inquired into by the police personal of suitable grade.

Hence O/C, Raghunathpur P.S. is hereby directed to cause an inquiry into this matter u/s 202 Cr. PC either by himself or by deputing an officer not below the rank of SI or ASI and to submit a report thereof before this court.

Send a copy of this order sheet to the O/C, Raghunathpur P.S. for necessary action.

Complainant is directed to take steps.

To 21/11/23 for report.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.