

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.

---

Case no:- C case 70/23

CIS no: 69/2023

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 21/11/23

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

Accused persons filed absent petition.

Today is fixed for report.

Report received. Let it be kept with the case record.

Case is adjourned.

To 10/1/2024 for hearing of the report.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.