

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- C case 70/23

CIS no: 69/2023

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 10/1/24

Complainant is present by filing hazira but found absent on call.

One accused is present by filing hazira and other accused filed absent petition.

Today is fixed for hearing of report.

Hd. Ld. Lawyer for the accused.

None appeared on behalf of the complainant despite repeated calls.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned.

To 27/2/2024 for hearing of the report.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.