

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- C case 70/23

CIS no:- 69/2023

JO Code:- WB01033

Order dt:- 03/4/24

Complainant filed hazira.

Accused persons filed absent petition.

Today is fixed for hearing of the report.

Hd. Ld. Lawyer for the complainant regarding the report as submitted by SI Anirban Das of Arsha P.S.

Perused the said report as submitted by SI Anirban Das, SA of Bijoy Kumar Moni and other materials from the case record.

On perusal of the police report and other materials on record I find that grounds of proceeding u/s 406/420/34 IPC is made out against the accused persons.

As the accused persons already appeared before this court so speedy disposal let the next date be fixed for evidence b/c.

Case is adjourned.

To 02/5/24 for evidence b/c.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.