

**In the Court of the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.

---

Case no:- C case 70/23

CIS no: 69/2023

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 01/10/24

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

Accused persons filed petition u/s 317 Cr. PC.

Today is fixed for evidence b/c.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

The prayer u/s 317 Cr. PC is considered and allowed.

The case record is taken up for recording of evidence.

Today is fixed for evidence.

The complainant Bijoy Kumar Moni is examined as P.W. 1 and is cross examined in part and is deferred on prayer from the side of the accused at the time of evidence b/c.

The following documents are marked as Exhibits :

Exhibit 1 – Agreement dt. 03/9/20 (with objection).

Exhibit 2 series - Advocate's notice dated 05/4/23 along with postal receipt (with objection).

Exhibit 3 - Reply letter of the accused dated 08/5/23 (with objection).

Exhibit 4 series - Advocate's notice on 15/6/23 along with postal receipt (with objection).

Exhibit 5 series - Advocate's notice on 03/8/23 along with postal receipt (with objection).

The Ld. Lawyer for the complainant prayed for further evidence and filed a petition to that effect.

The prayer of the complainant is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

To 16/12/24 for evidence b/c.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.